			1216 (MBB) (1865 1866 Black Black 1861 1861			
FORM FTO-1586 (Rev. 6-83) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/54)	REC			U.		T OF COMMERC d Trademerk Offi
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼	1019	71743		_	_
To the Honorable Commission	er of Palents and			l original doc	V conv	thereof
						1.010().
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard D. Sibley		1.	2. Name and addre Pacific Sei	88 of receive smic P	ng party(ies) roducts	. Inc.
William F. Keller						,
			Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? U Yes	M No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			************			
	☐ Merge	or	Street Address:_	233 E	ast Ave	nue H-8
☐ Security Agreement	C) Chang	ge of Name	***************************************			
□ Other			City: Lanca:	ster su	te: CA	ZIP: 9353
Execution Date: October	10 2001					
Execution Date: Occoper	10, 2001	·	Additional name(s) &	address(as) all	leched? (Cl. Yes.)	X) No
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):	<u>-</u>				
•						
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a ne	ew application,	the execution date of	the applicati	on /s:	
A Detect Application No. (a)				4.1		to graph of
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	B. Patent No.(s)		The state of the s	Control of the second
09/668,003			B. Patent No.(s)		MAINTA HEL STUDENT STUDENT DATES	ANTIQUE TO THE STATE OF THE STA
			B. Patent No.(s)	. '	JAN	1822
	Additio	nal numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)	. '	JAN	1 8 25 32
09/668,003	rhorn correspond			oplications ar		
09/668,003 5. Name and address of party to w	whom correspond mailed:	ience	hed? 口 Yes 述No 6. Total number of a		nd patents invo	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Thomas I. F	whom correspond mailed: Rozsa, Es	dence	hed? I Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR		nd patents invo	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Thomas I. F	whom correspond mailed: Rozsa, Es	dence	hed? 口 Yes 述No 6. Total number of a		nd patents invo	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Thomas I. F	whom correspond mailed: Rozsa, Es	dence	hed? I Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	l 3.41)	nd patents invo	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Thomas I. F Internal Address: ROZSA Suite 1601	chom corresponde mailed: Rozsa, Es	dence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 20 Enclosed	1 3.41)be charged	nd patents invo	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Thomas I. F Internal Address: ROZSA Suite 1601	whom correspond mailed: Rozsa, Es	dence	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	1 3.41)be charged	nd patents invo	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Thomas I. F. Internal Address: ROZSA Suite 1601 Street Address: 15910 V	whom correspond mailed: Rozsa, Es & CHEN L	dence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 20 Enclosed	1 3.41)be charged	nd patents invo	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Thomas I. Finternal Address: ROZSA Suite 1601 Street Address: 15910 V	whom correspondentials of the mailed: Rozsa, Es & CHEN L	dence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 20 Enclosed	be charged	\$ 40.0	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Thomas I. F. Internal Address: ROZSA Suite 1601 Street Address: 15910 V	whom correspond mailed: Rozsa, Es & CHEN L	dence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 20 Enclosed 1 Authorized to (Attach duplicate copy	be charged	\$ 40.0	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Thomas I. F. Internal Address: ROZSA Suite 1601 Street Address: 15910 V. City: Encino State	whom correspond mailed: Rozsa, Es & CHEN L	dence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 20 Enclosed 1 Authorized to (Attach duplicate copy	be charged	\$ 40.0	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Thomas I. Finternal Address: ROZSA Suite 1601 Street Address: 15910 V City: Encino State	whom correspond mailed: Rozsa, Es & CHEN L Ventura B	dence sq. LP slvd. 91436	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to Attach duplicate copy	be charged number:	to deposit according by deposit	olived: 1 O count
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Thomas I. F. Internal Address: ROZSA Suite 1601 Street Address: 15910 V. City: Encino State	whom correspond mailed: Rozsa, Es & CHEN L Ventura B	dence sq. LP slvd. 91436	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to Attach duplicate copy	be charged number:	to deposit according by deposit	olived: 1 O count
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Thomas I. F Internal Address: ROZSA Suite 1601 Street Address: 15910 V City: Encino State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	whom correspond mailed: Rozsa, Es & CHEN L Ventura B	dence sq. LP slvd. 91436	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to Attach duplicate copy	be charged number:	to deposit accepting by deposi	olived: 1
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Thomas I. F. Internal Address: ROZSA Suite 1601 Street Address: 15910 V. City: Encino State 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	whom corresponds mailed: Rozsa, Es & CHEN L Ventura B : CA ZIP:	Since Sig. LP Slvd. 91436 DO NOT USE T	7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to Attach duplicate copy	be charged number: of this page if	to deposit accepting by deposi	olived: 1 Count It account)

02/04/2002

01 FC:581

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [13-5]-page 1 of 3)

Practitioner's Docket No	36030.003	PATENT					
	For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreighter: ⊠ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: ⊠ Inventor(s) or ☐ Pres	dication					
ASSIC	GNMENT OF INVENTION						
• •	In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,						
ASSIGNOR:	1 5 1 1 5 6 1 1						
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(les) who own the invention	1. Richard D. Sible (type or print name(s) of ASSIG						
William F. Keller	43902 Appaloosa	Drive					
509 E. Lancaster Blvd.	Address						
No. 5	Lancaster, Calif	ornia 93536					
Lancaster, CA 93535 United States citizen	United States						
United States Citizen	Nationality						
, <u> </u>	or entity to whom invention was prev recorded in PTO, add the following)	iously assigned					
Recorded on	Reel						
	Frame						
hereby sells, assigns and transfe	hereby sells, assigns and transfers to						
ASSIGNEE:	Pacific Seismic I	Products, Inc.					
ASSIGNEE:	(type or print name(s) of ASSIG	NEE(S))					
	233 East Avenue H	I-8					
	Address						
	Lancaster, Califo	ornia 93535					
	A California corp	poration					
and the successors, assigns and	Nationality Legal representatives of the ASSIGN	JFF					

2.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Accidence

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 012532 FRAME: 0057

		(acceptate and of the following)					
		(complete one of the following)					
	the entire right, title and interest						
	an undivided percent (%) interest						
for the	e Un	ited States and its territorial possessions					
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)					
	X	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,					
		any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: C ACTUATED SENSOR FOR FLUID VALVE					
Name	of i	nventor(s) Richard D. Sibley and William F. Keller					
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))					
and w	hich	is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)					
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith					
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on					
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.					
		☐ Express mail label no.:					
		Mailed:					
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.					
(d)	X	U.S. application no. 09/ <u>668,003</u>					
		filed on $\frac{09/21}{01}$					
(e)		International appliciation no. PCT///					
(f)		U.S. patent no issued					
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.					
		(also check (a), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)					

(g) 🗵 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 012532 FRAME: 0058 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WIT	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We h	ave hereunto set hand and seal this day
of 101	118/01	
6	ate of signing	
WARNIN	IG: The date of signing must be checked above.	the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
Date:		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Richard J. Sibley
		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) RECEIVED STRING
Date:		William F. Keller
Date:		WIIIIam I. Reilei
Date:		
	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal	l entity, complete the following information)
		(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	•	Title
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or leg it will only be prima facie evidence	alization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
	□ Notarizat	ion or Legalization Page Added.
		(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3 of 3)

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 012532 FRAME: 0059